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CP NO. 311/2001 IN

OA NO. 295/2000

Ihis the 30th day of April, 2002

ilON'BLL SH. V.K.MAJOTHA, MhUBh'H (A)
HOirBLL Sll, KULOIP S-INGH, MHMBLH (J )

Bh, .J . P, B , PLathore ,
B/o Late Bh. C.L.Bingh,
P./c C-23, MahenrJra Park,
Pankha Hoad,
New L>eihi-1 10059,

(By Advocate: Bh. H.K.Gupta)
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I . li. M. C a i r a i ,
Commi30 loner,

Kendriya Vidyaiaya Bangthan,
13, Inst1 tutlonal Area,
Bhaheed Jeet Blngh Marg,
New Delhi-110016.

/• Bh r i P.K.Aggar wa i,
D e p u t y C o mmin sio ne r (Ad mn. ),
Kendriya Vidyaiaya Bangthan,
13, in.3t i tut lonal Area,
Bhaheed Jeet Bingh Marg,
New Deihi-110016.
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3. Bhri H.P.Hajguru,
inquiry Ot'l'ivCer,
1.-3/14, Bharat Nagar,
Bhopai-16.

("By Advocate: Bh. B.Hajappa)
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By Bh. Kuidip Bingh, Member (J)

Heard.

2. Vide order dated 10.7.2000, OA wao disposed at with the

direction to the respondent to rei'oke the suspension order of

the applicant dated 2.6.93 and reinstate him in :ievice

iorthwith and to complete the enquiry against the applicant

within a period of three montho. in the present CP, applicant

complains that since the directions given, in the OA hax'e not

been complied with ;io be prays that the re3pondent.s are liable

for punishment as per pro\ision of Bection 17 of the Contempt
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ot Courts Act and prays for initiating contempt proceedir

against the respondents and the respondents be punished.

have heard the learned counsel for the applicant.

Applicant pointed out on immediately receiving of the order he

had received a letter from enquiry officer to attend the

departmental enquiry on 24th, 25th and 2t)th August, 20UU at

Gwalior. In compliance of the directions of the enquiry-

officer he reached Chvalior alongwith his Defence Assistant,

bill enquiry officer was not present and no proceedings ivere

held. Again he received another letter for holding an enquiry

on 25.9.2001! at Hhopal. Ihere also he reached but enquiry

^  proceedings could not be completed. ihe enquiry officer

himself has filed 3.n .affidavit stating therein tiiat at the

time of fixing the date of enquir;>- applicant by his letter

dated 11,0.2000 applicant objected that the orders for

continuing the enquiry was not issued by the disciplinary

authority and he has to seek clarification from the

Commissioner, KVS. So the enquiry was postponed and the same

was teiegr.aphical iy intimated to the applicant. After that a

telegram was received from the applicant seeking confirmation

regarding postponement of enquiry. in these circumstances it

shows that there was no occasion for the applicant to attend

the enquiry at Gwaiior. After that enquiry officer issued a

letter dated 8.9.2000 to the applicant to appear before the

enquiry on 26.9.2000 at KVS, Bhopai aiongwith his Defence

Assistant. inquiry was held at Bhopai but could not be

completed. it shows th.at there is no wilful disohedience on

the part of the respondents. However, it is on record that

enquiry could not he completed.
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;e circnmstances, we find that pnma facie nc

conteinpt have been committted. Hence, respondents cannot be

proseented for contempt However, we direct the respondents

to complete the enquiry within a period of 3 months irom

today. it 10 pointed out to us that a.ppiicant is residing in

Delhi so we direct the respondents to hold the enquiry as per

the convenience of the applicant at Delhi. 11 the respondents

so desire, they m.ay change the enquiry otlicer. Hnquiry

should be strictly completed within 3 months. And we expect

that applicant should also cooperate with the respondents in

completing the enquiry. CP disposed of .

Issue dasti.
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Member (J)

(  V.H. MA J Of HA )
Member (A)
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